appears that the importer has wilfully violated the provisions of Section 17(1) of the
Act in as much as Importer has failed to correctly self-assess the impugned goods and
has also wilfully violated the provisions of sub-section (4) and (4A) of Section 46 of

the Act. Therefore, the goods having assessable value of ₹2,36,59,276/- (Rupees
Two Crore Thirty Six Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Six
only) imported vide Bills of Entry, as detailed in Annexure-A to this Notice, appear
liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

10. It appears that the importer wilfully claimed undue benefit for the impugned goods
resulting into short levy of duty.

[...]

Entry, as detailed in Annexure-A to this Notice, such wrong claim of lower BCD
Rate on the part of the Importer by misclassifying the goods under CTH 7010 (which
attracts BCD@ 10% Adv) instead of correct CTH 7013 (which attracts BCD@ 20%
Adv) has resulted into short levy of duty of ₹7,05,046/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Five
Thousand and Forty Six Only) which is recoverable from the Importer under the
provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with interest as
applicable under Section 28AA of the Act. For such act of omission and commission,
the importer has rendered themselves liable to penalty under Section 112(a)(ii) and/or

[...]

Area, Mithirohar, Taluka Gandhidham-370240 are hereby called upon to show cause
to the Additional Commissioner of Customs, Import Assessment, Custom House,
Mundra, having office at 1st Floor, Room No. 103, PUB Building, 5B, Mundra
(Kutch) Gujarat 370 421, as to why:

i. The goods having assessable value of ₹2,36,59,276/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty
Six Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Six only) covered
under Bills of Entry, as detailed in Annexure-A to this Notice, should not be held
liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

ii. The classification of the goods declared under CTH 70109000 in Bills of Entry

[...]

Whether the classification of the goods declared under CTH
70109000 in Bills of Entry mentioned in Annexure-A to the Notice, should
be rejected and goods be re-classified under CTH 70139900 and reassessed
accordingly at BCD rate @ 20% Adv;

iii.          Whether the differential duty of ₹7,05,046/- (Rupees Seven Lakh
Five Thousand and Forty-Six Only) in respect of Bills of Entry, as detailed in
Annexure-A to the Notice, should be recovered under Section 28(4) of the
Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28AA of the
Customs Act, 1962.

iv.            Whether the penalty should be imposed upon them under Section